BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

)

)

Application of Startec Global Operating Company for a Certificate of Service Authority to Provide Intrastate Interexchange Telecommunications Services in the State of Missouri, for Competitive Classification, and for Approval of Tariff Adoption

Case No. TA-2007-0366

ORDER GRANTING MOTION FOR EXPEDITED TREATMENT

Issue Date: April 9, 2007

Effective Date: April 9, 2007

On March 29, 2007, Startec Global Operating Company ("Operating Company") applied to the Missouri Public Service Commission for a certificate of service authority to provide intrastate interexchange telecommunications services in Missouri. In conjunction with its verified application, on the same day, Operating Company also filed a Motion for Expedited Treatment requesting priority treatment and consideration of its application under Commission Rule 4 CSR 240-2.080(16), with an effective date of the resulting order no later than May 16, 2007.

On April 4, 2007, the Commission ordered any party who wished to oppose the motion to do so by April 6, 2007. The Commission also ordered its Staff to file, by no later than April 18, 2007, a pleading informing the Commission when it will be able to file its recommendation in this matter.

The April 6 deadline has passed, and no one has opposed Operating Company's motion. As it substantially complies with Commission Rule 4 CSR 240-2.080(16) and sets forth facts and circumstances which justify expedited treatment and consideration of

Operating Company's application, the motion will be granted. The Commission's Staff will also be directed to take this into consideration before informing the Commission when it will be able to file its recommendation in this matter.

IT IS ORDERED THAT:

1. The Motion for Expedited Treatment filed by Startec Global Operating Company on March 29, 2007 is granted. The Staff of the Commission shall take this into account before informing the Commission when it will be able to file its recommendation in this matter.

2. This order shall become effective on April 9, 2007.

BY THE COMMISSION

Colleen M. Dale Secretary

(SEAL)

Benjamin H. Lane, Regulatory Law Judge, by delegation of authority under Section 386.240, RSMo 2000.

Dated at Jefferson City, Missouri, on this 9th day of April, 2007.